(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Saudagar Bhosale | Client Name United Heat Transfer Limited
Application ID GQ-UHTLN-7 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 14 Dec 1997 Application Received 11-12-2025

Candidate Employee ID NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 07-01-2026

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

COMPONENT STATUS

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 07-01-2026 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Dipali Patil - HR 27-12-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examination 07-01-2026 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 11-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Radiant Indus Chem Pvt Ltd

Radiant Indus Chem Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Saudagar Bhosale

Saudagar Bhosale

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 17-06-2024 17-06-2024
To: 02-08-2024 02-08-2024
Designation: Shift In charge Not Disclosed
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 07-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102084187472

NAME SAUDAGAR SUDHAKAR BHOSALE

FATHER'S NAME SUDHAKAR

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining | Date of Exit
1 KDNSKD0512060000010620 | UNITED HEAT TRANSFER PVT LTD, 12-Nov-2025 | NA
2 PUKOL24078790000012505 | RAINSKY HR SERVICES LLP 06-0ct-2025 | WA
3 PUPUN31226590000010035 | PILON ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED 14-Oct-2024 I A
4 NGAUROOIS7050000011498 | RADIANT INDUS CHEM PVT.LTD. 17-Jun-2024 [ 02-Aug-2024
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Annexure 1 (b)

Wed 07-01-2026 05:57 PM

Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>

'.J | h

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Saudagar Sudhakar Bhosale (2)-GQ-UHTLN-7- Radiant Indus Chem Pvt Ltd

Ta rathodsunm30@gmail.com

Cc jay@goldquestalobal.in; "ex employment’

Massage & appointment letter saudagar.pdf (295 KB)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Saudagar Sudhakar Bhosale that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details: it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience,

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty
Senior Verification Specialist (Employment)
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Annexure 1 (c)

\Wed 07-01-2026 05:57 P

Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Ex-Emploeyment verification for Saudagar Sudhakar Bhosale (2)-GQ-UHTLN-7- Radiant Indus Chem Pvt Ltd

To rathodsunnyD '.”‘.g]rn.-. |, eamm

e jay@goldquestglobaling 'ex employment’

| Message | i appointment letter saudagar.pdf (205 KE)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Radiant Indus Chem Pvt Ltd
Candidate Name Saudagar Sudhakar Bhosale

From (Date of Joining)

Pleaze Provide

To [Date of Exit/Relieving)

Please Provide

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Shift In charge

Employee Codef/I0/MNo

Please Provide

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility {if “NO” kindly confirm the reason)

{Please fill in the relevant Information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainfcomment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if ralevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Pilon Engineering Pvt Ltd

Pilon Engineering Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Saudagar Bhosale

Saudagar Bhosale

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 14-10-2024 14-10-2024
Designation: Process Engineer Process Engineer
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Dipali Patil - HR of Pilon
Engineering Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dipali Patil - HR

Report Verified Date:

27-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Sat 27-12-2025 04:00 PM

Pilon Hr & Admin <hr@pilonengineering.com>
Re: Ex-Employment verification for Saudagar Bhosale (1)-GQ-UHTLN-7- PILON ENGINEERING PVT LTD

To Akshatha

Cc  jay@goldquestglobaling "ax employment’

Dear Sir/Madam,

The information given by the employee is correct you can proceed with his employment .

Thanks & Regards,
Dipali Patil (HR)

t~ PILON

o thgsserans #vr i
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Annexure 2 (b)

Sat 27-12-2025 04:00 PM

Akshatha

jayiEgoldquestgiobal.ing 'ex employment’

Pilon Hr & Admin <hr@pilonengineering.com:
Re: Ex-Employment verification for Saudagar Bhosale (1)-GQ-UHTLN-7- PILON EMGINEERING PVT LTD

Candidate’s Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

[Please substantiate here)

Company Name

FILON ENGINEERING PVT LTD

Candidate Name

Saudagar Bhosale

From {Date of Joining)

14 October 2024

To (Date of Exit/Relieving)

Please Provide

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Process Engineer

Employee Codef10/No

Please Provide

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if "NO" kindly confirm the reason)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Mo)

(Please fill in the relevant infarmation)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Pleaze Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary l3sue during the amployment tenure? (If
“Yas" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Important Paint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Pleate Provide
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Annexure 2 (c)

PILOm

EAGITEERITG PVT. LTO.

o infomplionengineering.com

. +91-BA7HES1B01

102084187472

|Date of Joining:

14.10.2024 i
it e e
Process Engincer Number of Working Days Attended 0 e |
Basic Salary 12800 PF (Emplayee Contribution) 1300 - F .
[House Rent ABowance (HRA) 5120 PF (Employer Contribution) 1950 ¥ |
Attendance Allowance 12330 Professional Tax (PT) 200 : '
Washin Alowance 1750 MLWF 25 1
Medieal Allowance - Other Deductions (Canteen) 1300
Boans z Total Deductions 5275
Other Allowances - < 1

(Gross Salary

Mrs, Dipali Patil

1R and Pyroll

Sigaature

OHTice Address: Plot No, 5137211, ) - = Block MIDC, Bhosari, Pune, Maharashtra, India - 411026
Factors Address Unit-01: Plot No, 513/2/1, ] - Block MIDC, Bhosari, qum;.m lum
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Technological University

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Technological University

Name Of The Candidate:

Saudagar Bhosale

Saudagar Bhosale

Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University found genuine, hence closing the

Enroll No: 1921321507010 1921321507010

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Chemical Engineering Chemical Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

S| No: 17199 17199

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination Dr.

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date:

07-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-UHTLN-7 GQ-UHTLN-7

Candidate Name: Saudagar Bhosale Saudagar Bhosale

Date Of Birth: 14-12-1997 14-12-1997

Father Name: SUDHAKAR SUDHAKAR

Addressl: Flat no 4 Sant Kurpa Building, Flat no 4 Sant Kurpa Building,
Ajinkytara Housing Society Dehugaon, Ajinkytara Housing Society Dehugaon,
Pune, Maharashtra-412109. Pune, Maharashtra-412109.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

11-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE coprY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

OURT VERIFICATION REP

APPLICATION ID GOQ-UHTLN-7
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Saudagar Bhosale
FATHER NAME Sudhakar

DATE OF RIRTH 14-December-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Flat no 4 Sant Kurpa Building, Ajinkytara Housing Society Dehugaon, Pune,
Maharashtra-412109.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

1-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCIUSTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hogaton database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Referenee

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informanon is subjective in nature,

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference

MNumber raised before vs, The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidare provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of crror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Certficare.

Yours Truly

Adde: fppd.

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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